07-09-04-02-E-V1605.doc
EH
 Suppression aids
  Product
Manual
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
2  Product Manual  Type: EH 07-09-04-02-E-V1605.doc
Further descriptions, that relate to this document:

6  Product Manual  Type: EH 07-09-04-02-E-V1605.doc
2 General
2.1 Type code
 standard
marking a b c d e
Type: LNF X X* XXX /XXX
marking description
a LNF = Power line filter
b  B = B - design (3 phase)
 E = E – design (1 phase)
 S = S - design (1 phase)
c   Power supply:
1 = 1 phase
3 = 3 phase
d   Power supply voltage:
230 = 230V AC
440 = 440V AC
480 = bis 480V AC (+ 5% tolerance)
e   continuous current:
008 =  8 amperes
...
082 = 82 amperes
2.2 Typical example
 A typical example of an order corresponding to the type code would be:
 LNF  B  3*  480  /018
     18 amperes
     480V AC
     3 phase
     B - design
     Power line filter
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
07-09-04-02-E-V1605.doc Product Manual  Type: EH 7
3 Line filters for three-phase power supply
3.1 Line filters LNF B 3phase, to 480 V AC
3.1.1 Connection principle
 3 * 480V AC
3.1.2 Filter selection: series LNF B
For the three-phase line feed (up to 480V AC) the following types of filters
by SSD Drives are at your disposal.
type of filter continuous
current
power loss leakance
current
maximum
supply voltage
- (A) (W) (mA) (V AC)
LNF B 3 * 480 / 008 8 4 33 480
LNF B 3 * 480 / 018 18 6 33 480
LNF B 3 * 480 / 033 33 12 33 480
LNF B 3 * 480 / 046 46 20 33 480
LNF B 3 * 480 / 060 60 26 33 480
LNF B 3 * 480 / 082 82 32 33 480
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
8  Product Manual  Type: EH 07-09-04-02-E-V1605.doc
 Line filters for three-phase power supply
 Line filters LNF B 3phase, to 480 V AC
3.1.3 Selection criterion
A three-phase line filter, type LNF B, must be used for the SSD Drives-1-axis-compact servo drive system
and for the SSD Drives-servo drive system in the rack with three-phase line feed.
As selection criterion serves the required effective constant current of the power supply unit
In order for ease the selection, here a table showing the relation of the filters to the respective SSD Drives
line plug-in modules NE B and compact drives.
type of filter SSD Drives - line plug-in modules 1 axis compact drive
 continuous  635-compact 637’Serie - compact
 current type: type: type:
( - ) (Aeff) ( - ) ( - ) ( - )
LNF B 3 * 480/008 15 NE x 15..-3 635/K DER 01 .. 07.A3 637x/K D6R 02 - 06
LNF B 3 * 480/018 17 NE x 17..-3/..-6/..-7 635/K DER 10.A3 637x/K D6R 10 u. 16
LNF B 3 * 480/033 30 NE x 17..-3/..-6/..-7(ventilated) - 637x/K D6R 22 u. 30
LNF B 3 * 480/046 40 NE x 40..-3/..-6/..-7 - -
LNF B 3 * 480/060 75 NE x 40..-3/..-6/..-7(ventilated) - -
LNF B 3 * 480/082 75 NE x 40..-3/..-6/..-7(ventilated) - -
A general point about mains filter sizing: